FORM 2	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF	
A GRANT	
Rule 33	
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA	
PROBATE REGISTRY	
In the matter of the Estate of:	MICHAEL LYLE BRIANT
Date of death:	07/10/2022
Last known residential address of deceased:	402 SHARK POINT ROAD, PENNA, TASMANIA
Address in Will:	402 SHARK POINT ROAD, PENNA, TASMANIA
Date of Will:	14 SEPTEMBER 2022
Executors named in Will:	MEGAN ELIZABETH BRIANT
	JAMES HARVEY BRIANT
	HARRISON HARVEY BRIANT
Full name of applicant 1:	
Address of applicant:	MEGAN ELIZABETH BRIANT 97 CHURCH STREET, ST. PETERS, SYDNEY, NSW
	2044
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	DAUGHTER

Estate of: Applicant/Firm name: Address: MICHAEL LYLE BRIANT JAMES HARVEY BRIANT 371 HUON ROAD SOUTH HOBART TAS 7004

DX: N/A Tel: 0404 181 451 Email: jamie.briant101@hotmail.com Practitioner: N/A

Full name of applicant 2:	JAMES HARVEY BRIANT
Address of applicant:	371 HUON ROAD, SOUTH HOBART, TAS 7004
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	SON
Full name of applicant 3:	HARRISON HARVEY BRIANT
Address of applicant:	371 HUON ROAD, SOUTH HOBART, TAS 7004
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	SON
*Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:	n/a
Address for service:	371 HUON ROAD, SOUTH HOBART, TAS 7004

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 14 September 2022

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.